

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4484-4486 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ITI LTD., PALAKKAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.

And stay and office report )

Date: 26/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master